Texas Secretary of State

Election Unofficial Results Report
2022 MAY 7TH CONSTITUTIONAL

May 07, 2022
UPTON County

Office Name

Candidate Name

Early Voting
By Mail

Early Voting
In Person

Election Day
Count

Early Voting
Count

Total Votes

PROPOSITION NUMBER 1 (SJR 2) THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING THE
LEGISLATURE TO PROVIDE FOR THE REDUCTION OF THE AMOUNT OF A LIMITATION ON
THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AD VALOREM TAXES THAT MAY BE IMPOSED FOR GENERAL
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY PUBLIC SCHOOL PURPOSES ON THE RESIDENCE
HOMESTEAD OF A PERSON WHO ISELDERLY OR DISABLED TO REFLECT ANY
STATUTORY REDUCTION FROM THE PRECEDING TAX YEAR IN THE MAXIMUM
COMPRESSED RATE OF THE MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS TAXES IMPOSED FOR
THOSE PURPOSES ON THE HOMESTEAD.

FOR

16

239

81

255

336

AGAINST

56

19

57

76

PROPOSITION NUMBER 2 (SJR 2) THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT INCREASING THE
AMOUNT OF THE RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FROM AD VALOREM TAXATION
FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL PURPOSES FROM $25,000 TO $40,000.

FOR

16

216

78

232

310

AGAINST

77

22

78

100




