## **Texas Secretary of State**



## Election Unofficial Results Report 2022 MAY 7TH CONSTITUTIONAL

May 07, 2022

## **UPTON County**

Office Name	Candidate Name	Early Voting By Mail	Early Voting In Person	Election Day Count	Early Voting Count	<b>Total Votes</b>
PROPOSITION NUMBER 1 (SJR 2) THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING THE LEGISLATURE TO PROVIDE FOR THE REDUCTION OF THE AMOUNT OF A LIMITATION ON THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AD VALOREM TAXES THAT MAY BE IMPOSED FOR GENERAL ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY PUBLIC SCHOOL PURPOSES ON THE RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD OF A PERSON WHO IS ELDERLY OR DISABLED TO REFLECT ANY STATUTORY REDUCTION FROM THE PRECEDING TAX YEAR IN THE MAXIMUM COMPRESSED RATE OF THE MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS TAXES IMPOSED FOR THOSE PURPOSES ON THE HOMESTEAD.	FOR	16	239	81	255	336
PROPOSITION NUMBER 2 (SJR 2) THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT INCREASING THE AMOUNT OF THE RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FROM AD VALOREM TAXATION FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL PURPOSES FROM \$25,000 TO \$40,000.	AGAINST	1	56	19	57	76
	FOR	16	216	78	232	310
	AGAINST	1	77	22	78	100